

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 186 of 2021

Kripal Singh Kanwar **Versus** Basant Kumar Tanwar

MAC/176/2021,

02/11/2023	<u>MAC No.186/2021</u> Ms. Nand Kumari Kashyap, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Amit Kumar Verma, counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Mr. Anil Gulati, counsel for the respondent No.3. Counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks time to remove the default. <u>MAC No.176/2021</u> Ms. Nand Kumari Kashyap, counsel for the appellant. None for the respondent No. 2, though served. Mr. Anil Gulati, counsel for the respondent No.3. As per Office note, service report of notice to respondent No. 1 is unserved. In view of above, issue fresh notice to respondent No.1, on payment of process fee, as per rules. List these cases immediately after receipt of service report. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Akhilesh	

